
Training 14 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 5de4e41b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Longest stay in space
            Waffles fall from sky
            Peace of Ramses
            Stickers find voice for protest
            Dragonfly union forms at park
            Penguins fly over mountains
            Watermill in the Amazon
            Magic carpets race tourists
            Kettle explodes
            Ketchup fountain opens worldwide
            Orchard blooms candy apples
            Execution ends in laughter
            Ice cream shortage declared
            Television recites poetry
            Pizza cats deliver news
            Garden master mows the grass
            Wizards compete in spelling bee
            Birds eat the whole harvest
            Uri Geller crumples eight spaghetti
            Giant hamster rolls through town
            Magic carrots melt ice
            Humans are becoming extinct
            The longest person dies
            Doughnuts teach yoga
            Entire USA undergoes power cut
            Memory bank finally opens
            Spaceship lands for a pizza delivery.
            Gnomes win Olympics
            Zebras apply for fashion industry
            Gelato shop in Antarctica
            Butterflies send text messages
            Instantaneous teleportation for coffee breaks
            Llamas write bestsellers
            Kale is knighted in ceremony
            Genetic mutilation discovered
            Cats start doing taxes
            Martians hold Olympic games in space
            Discovery of antigravity
            Barber uses chainsaw
            Hitchhiker king in the Guinness Book

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 14 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 5de4e41b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Opening of the first senior garden
            Gold reserves of the Bundesbank robbed
            Dinosaurs hold a talent show
            Clouds moan like teenagers
            Sunflower sings opera
            End of the world
            Tomatoes now in blue
            Sprinkle unicorn dust daily
            Voting rights for women in Franconia
            Coal mine collapses with no casualties
            Sunlight takes a vacation
            Dinosaurs wear sunglasses
            Taxi driver gets lost
            Lollipops become currency
            Parrots give dating advice
            Thief dates police
            Robot learns to bake cookies perfectly
            Trees hold a conference
            Geeks rule Universe
            Lightning bugs host annual talent competition
            Fairies create a new fashion line.
            Sasquatch signs autographs
            Parabolic antennas are banned
            Bird nests in wig
            Goldfish saves the day
            Haunted mirrors tell fortunes
            Squirrels host a talent show
            Mountaineering prohibits
            Beak as nose replacement fashion
            Sentient spaghetti escapes sauce
            Race around the world OS discipline
            Clouds audition for weather roles
            Leprechaun's gold turns into garden gnomes
            Ghostly disco lights malfunction
            The largest tree burned down
            Queen steps down
            Glance of Marilyn Monroe
            Moon invites Earth to dinner
            Prime dragon discovered
            Aliens celebrate Thanksgiving dinner

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 14 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 5de4e41b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Chewing gum impairs memory
            Planets attend therapy sessions
            Octopus opens a successful café
            First bicycle race on nails
            Processor with 100,000 cores
            Poet writes thrillers
            Unicorn accidentally books airplane ticket
            Swam across the Atlantic
            ENCARTA Encyclopedia
            Biologist discovers microbe
            Unicorns join the workforce
            Martians invade chess tournament
            Foldable car from Japan
            First embassy on Pluto
            Kangaroo enters marathon with a pouch
            Pigeons win chess championship
            Cows start writing poetry
            Time freezes, ice cream melts
            Time traveler steals last donut
            Invention of Scrabble
            Friendly dragons bring stories to life
            President Push visits Africa
            Tomatoes grow on trees
            Dolphins become therapists
            Goldfish start dating app
            Computers are prohibited
            Only odd socks are sold
            Ice cream unmelts in winter
            Mermaids host annual beach clean-up
            Meteor showers become fireworks
            Library books escape for wild adventure
            Snow White gets a cold
            Wall-less common in hotels
            One eats a ton of eggs
            Sassy cactus gives advice
            Window blinds declare election
            Goblins steal golf balls
            Foundation of the German National Museum
            Talking trees hold annual fashion show
            Wildebeest invent dance challenge

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 14 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 5de4e41b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            2nd cake baked
            Coffee beans explode confetti
            Park benches become portals
            Unicorns win dance contest
            Insect species is becoming extinct
            Eruption of the volcano Vulki
            Otters run for office
            Coughing fit at wedding ceremony
            Chairman becomes village bicycle
            Dragons teach piloting classes
            Mermaids run for town council
            Princess Clarabella is born
            Porsche founded
            All magazines are sold out
            Ghosts hold romantic dinner
            Time traveler loses wallet
            Sock takes a shower
            Aliens introduce new sport: zero-gravity dodgeball
            Dogs can suddenly speak
            Zombie promotes healthy eating
            Time freezes during rush hour
            Big win at the casino
            Beate Uhse closed
            Picasso's painting stolen
            Fairies dance at Walmart
            Library books hold conversations
            Frog choir records album
            King Xeres dies
            Sasquatch becomes influencer
            Cross street newly paved
            Balloon animals gain autonomy
            Scratch-resistant CDs
            Tree falls
            Guitarist plays the piano
            Talking furniture sells secrets
            Postcard shows our innermost fear
            Sweets are mandatory on the weekend
            Invisible dragons attend world leadership summit
            Principal starts private school
            Robots take tap dancing classes

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 14 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 5de4e41b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Raccoon runs for president
            Petterson finds cat
            Sculptor builds brains out of wood.
            Bubbles become sentient
            Coffee beans begin talking
            Spaceship parked at IKEA
            Dr. Scientist fights tedium
            Oldest tree burns down
            Owls run night school
            Grandchildren have great-grandchildren
            Pest in Alaska
            Window cleaner kisses the window
            Glove thrown in the trash
            Speaker breaks during the concert
            Fashion show

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


