

Training 14 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 5de4e41b

Recall time: 15 min

1	Longest stay in space
2	Waffles fall from sky
3	Peace of Ramses
4	Stickers find voice for protest
5	Dragonfly union forms at park
6	Penguins fly over mountains
7	Watermill in the Amazon
8	Magic carpets race tourists
9	Kettle explodes
10	Ketchup fountain opens worldwide
11	Orchard blooms candy apples
12	Execution ends in laughter
13	Ice cream shortage declared
14	Television recites poetry
15	Pizza cats deliver news
16	Garden master mows the grass
17	Wizards compete in spelling bee
18	Birds eat the whole harvest
19	Uri Geller crumples eight spaghetti
20	Giant hamster rolls through town
21	Magic carrots melt ice
22	Humans are becoming extinct
23	The longest person dies
24	Doughnuts teach yoga
25	Entire USA undergoes power cut
26	Memory bank finally opens
27	Spaceship lands for a pizza delivery.
28	Gnomes win Olympics
29	Zebras apply for fashion industry
30	Gelato shop in Antarctica
31	Butterflies send text messages
32	Instantaneous teleportation for coffee breaks
33	Llamas write bestsellers
34	Kale is knighted in ceremony
35	Genetic mutilation discovered
36	Cats start doing taxes
37	Martians hold Olympic games in space
38	Discovery of antigravity
39	Barber uses chainsaw
40	Hitchhiker king in the Guinness Book

Training 14 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 5de4e41b

Recall time: 15 min

41	Opening of the first senior garden
42	Gold reserves of the Bundesbank robbed
43	Dinosaurs hold a talent show
44	Clouds moan like teenagers
45	Sunflower sings opera
46	End of the world
47	Tomatoes now in blue
48	Sprinkle unicorn dust daily
49	Voting rights for women in Franconia
50	Coal mine collapses with no casualties
51	Sunlight takes a vacation
52	Dinosaurs wear sunglasses
53	Taxi driver gets lost
54	Lollipops become currency
55	Parrots give dating advice
56	Thief dates police
57	Robot learns to bake cookies perfectly
58	Trees hold a conference
59	Geeks rule Universe
60	Lightning bugs host annual talent competition
61	Fairies create a new fashion line.
62	Sasquatch signs autographs
63	Parabolic antennas are banned
64	Bird nests in wig
65	Goldfish saves the day
66	Haunted mirrors tell fortunes
67	Squirrels host a talent show
68	Mountaineering prohibits
69	Beak as nose replacement fashion
70	Sentient spaghetti escapes sauce
71	Race around the world OS discipline
72	Clouds audition for weather roles
73	Leprechaun's gold turns into garden gnomes
74	Ghostly disco lights malfunction
75	The largest tree burned down
76	Queen steps down
77	Glance of Marilyn Monroe
78	Moon invites Earth to dinner
79	Prime dragon discovered
80	Aliens celebrate Thanksgiving dinner

Training 14 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 5de4e41b

Recall time: 15 min

81	Chewing gum impairs memory
82	Planets attend therapy sessions
83	Octopus opens a successful café
84	First bicycle race on nails
85	Processor with 100,000 cores
86	Poet writes thrillers
87	Unicorn accidentally books airplane ticket
88	Swam across the Atlantic
89	ENCARTA Encyclopedia
90	Biologist discovers microbe
91	Unicorns join the workforce
92	Martians invade chess tournament
93	Foldable car from Japan
94	First embassy on Pluto
95	Kangaroo enters marathon with a pouch
96	Pigeons win chess championship
97	Cows start writing poetry
98	Time freezes, ice cream melts
99	Time traveler steals last donut
100	Invention of Scrabble
101	Friendly dragons bring stories to life
102	President Push visits Africa
103	Tomatoes grow on trees
104	Dolphins become therapists
105	Goldfish start dating app
106	Computers are prohibited
107	Only odd socks are sold
108	Ice cream unmelts in winter
109	Mermaids host annual beach clean-up
110	Meteor showers become fireworks
111	Library books escape for wild adventure
112	Snow White gets a cold
113	Wall-less common in hotels
114	One eats a ton of eggs
115	Sassy cactus gives advice
116	Window blinds declare election
117	Goblins steal golf balls
118	Foundation of the German National Museum
119	Talking trees hold annual fashion show
120	Wildebeest invent dance challenge

Training 14 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 5de4e41b

Recall time: 15 min

121	2nd cake baked
122	Coffee beans explode confetti
123	Park benches become portals
124	Unicorns win dance contest
125	Insect species is becoming extinct
126	Eruption of the volcano Vulki
127	Otters run for office
128	Coughing fit at wedding ceremony
129	Chairman becomes village bicycle
130	Dragons teach piloting classes
131	Mermaids run for town council
132	Princess Clarabella is born
133	Porsche founded
134	All magazines are sold out
135	Ghosts hold romantic dinner
136	Time traveler loses wallet
137	Sock takes a shower
138	Aliens introduce new sport: zero-gravity dodgeball
139	Dogs can suddenly speak
140	Zombie promotes healthy eating
141	Time freezes during rush hour
142	Big win at the casino
143	Beate Uhse closed
144	Picasso's painting stolen
145	Fairies dance at Walmart
146	Library books hold conversations
147	Frog choir records album
148	King Xeres dies
149	Sasquatch becomes influencer
150	Cross street newly paved
151	Balloon animals gain autonomy
152	Scratch-resistant CDs
153	Tree falls
154	Guitarist plays the piano
155	Talking furniture sells secrets
156	Postcard shows our innermost fear
157	Sweets are mandatory on the weekend
158	Invisible dragons attend world leadership summit
159	Principal starts private school
160	Robots take tap dancing classes

Training 14 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 5de4e41b

Recall time: 15 min

161	Raccoon runs for president
162	Pettersson finds cat
163	Sculptor builds brains out of wood.
164	Bubbles become sentient
165	Coffee beans begin talking
166	Spaceship parked at IKEA
167	Dr. Scientist fights tedium
168	Oldest tree burns down
169	Owls run night school
170	Grandchildren have great-grandchildren
171	Pest in Alaska
172	Window cleaner kisses the window
173	Glove thrown in the trash
174	Speaker breaks during the concert
175	Fashion show